

Our Ref: FOI003RESP/ID0349

13th October 2015

Private & Confidential

Mr J Stanson request-295864-7f372488@whatdotheyknow.com

Bevan House Barony Court Nantwich Cheshire CW5 5RD

Tel: 01270 275303 www.southcheshireccg.nhs.uk

Please direct any queries to:

Governance & Compliance Team Direct Line: 01270 275590

Email: foirequests.nhssouthcheshireccg@nhs.net

Dear Mr Stanson

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Budget for Physical Activity or Exercise Promotion – 2015/16

Thank you for your information request indicated in bold below, which has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 by NHS South Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG), and I am able to provide you with the following information and responses.

You asked:

1. Can you please provide me with the details of any funding attributed or budgeted for, within the current financial year, to be spent on physical activity or exercise promotion, including in cases where the CCG is funding joint-initiatives with other local partners.

NHS South Cheshire CCG is not the responsible commissioner for exercise promotion services. However, in an attempt to assist you, you may wish to make your request to Cheshire East Council using the following link:

http://www.cheshireeast.gov.uk/council_and_democracy/council_information/freedom_of_information/freedom_of_information/freedom_of_information.aspx

2. Can you also please provide a best estimate of the total current annual spend by the CCG for the current financial year?

Please refer to the answer for question 1.

If you have any queries or concerns, wish to request a review of our response or are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to this Freedom of Information request, please do not hesitate to contact the Governance & Compliance team; details provided at the top of this letter.

If you request a review of our response and are not content with the subsequent outcome, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the Freedom of Information complaints procedure provided by NHS South Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group.



The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely



Simon Whitehouse Chief Executive NHS South Cheshire CCG







